

Ceremony Held to Mark the Installation of Unique Aircraft Postbox at Haneda's International passenger Terminal



A ceremony was held on March 8 by Japan Post to mark the installation of a unique aircraft-style postbox at Haneda Airport International passenger Terminal.

Following a large number of requests for a postbox in the terminal, Japan Post kindly installed a unique airport-style postbox with an aircraft on the top, adjacent to the central information counter on the 3rd floor of the international terminal.

The ceremony began with speeches by Mr. Shuzo Inoue, Senior Executive Officer of Japan Post and Executive Officer of Japan Post's Tokyo Branch, and Mr. Katsuji Doi, President & CEO of Tokyo International Air Terminal Corporation. This was followed by the unveiling of the new postbox and appearances by the Japan Post and Haneda international passenger terminal mascots, Posukuma and Starry.

TIAT is committed to redoubling its effort to provide even greater customer convenience.



Left: Posukuma, the Japan Post mascot. Right: Starry, the Haneda international passenger terminal mascot.